## 504593505 10/13/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4640217

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FAPPEI NOYORI			10/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	MITSUBI	SHI PENCIL COMPANYU, LIMITED	)	
Street Address:	28-1, 1-C	28-1, 1-CHOME, OHI, SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	29	9622089		
CORRESPONDENCE I		14)723-4301		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(9 <b>e sent to t</b> i	he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(9 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(9 <b>be sent to ti</b> <b>provided;</b> 91	he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(9 <b>pe sent to ti</b> provided; i 91 J⊦	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 4-723-4300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(9 <b>pe sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 91 J⊦ LA	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 14-723-4300 1ART@LSLLP.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 provided; I 91 JH LA LA	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 4-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 provided; I 91 JH LA LA	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 14-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 provided; i 91 JH LA LA S(	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 4-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(9 provided; i 91 JH LA 1 SC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 14-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD CARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(9 provided; i 91 JH LA 1 SC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 14-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD CARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 AAOKI.DP124		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 provided; i 91 JH LA 1 SC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 14-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD CARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 AAOKI.DP124 ANDREW F. YOUNG		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(9 provided; i 91 JH LA 1 SC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 14-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD CARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 AAOKI.DP124 ANDREW F. YOUNG /AFY/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(9 provided; i 91 JF LA LA SC UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 14-723-4300 HART@LSLLP.COM ACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP ACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING CHASE ROAD CARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 AAOKI.DP124 ANDREW F. YOUNG /AFY/ 10/13/2017		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy:					
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): TAPPEI NOYORI Additional names?Yes x_No</li> <li>Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name X_Other ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CORRECTION</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name:</li> <li>MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED</li> <li>28-1, 1-CHOME, OHI, SHINAGAWA-KU</li> <li>TOKYO, JAPAN</li> <li>Additional names &amp; addresses attached? _Yes X_No</li> </ol>				
Execution Date <u>10/06/2017</u>					
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/622,089 DOCKET NO.: AAOKI.DP124         If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of application is: <u>NA</u>         Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes X</u> No     </li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ul>					
should be mailed: Address associated with Customer No.: 28752					
Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	8. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. <u>10-0100</u>				
City: State: ZIP:					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>ANDREW F. YOUNG.Reg. No. 44,001</u></li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Date</li> </ul>					

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.99), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by						
(Insert	MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	28-1, 1-chome, Ohi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
	······						
	(bereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled						
(Title of Invention)	Marking pen						
moondang	······		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	relating to International Patent Applics of the United States was executed on a	ition PCT/JP///////_	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ed, was:				
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on (b) filled on Serial No/622.30	Assignee's attorney is he data, when known.	ereby authorized to inxert in (b) the specified				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	mation application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters				
	ASSUME:, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decis	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and pro ce, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, moviding sworn teatimony, and obtaining and				
	IN WTINESS WHEREOF, due	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s)				
(Signatures)	Tappei Noyori	Tappei Noyori	October 6, 2017				
	1) Tappei Noyor) (SIGNATURS)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	31		Nurr and				
	SIGNATURE)	(TYFE NAME)	(DATE)				
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
		(	(m) an all				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	8)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

**RECORDED: 10/13/2017** 

## PATENT REEL: 043862 FRAME: 0166

.